Dilution giving effect to the Pending Offering and this offering

After giving effect to the issuance and sale of all (1) 4,346,219 shares of our common stock and the warrants to purchase up to an additional
3,259,664 shares of common stock at the public offering price per fixed combination of $1.05 in the Pending Offering, and after deducting the
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with the Pending Offering, but excluding any effects of the exercises
of the warrants issued in the Pending Offering and (2) 2,365,000 of the offered shares of our common stock and the warrants to purchase up to
an additional 1,773,750 shares of common stock at the public offering price per fixed combination of $1.05 in this offering, and after deducting
the commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with this offering, but excluding any effects of the exercises of the
warrants issued in this offering, our tangible net book value as of October 1, 2011 would have been approximately $19.1 million, or $0.47 per
share of our common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.09 per share to investors in this
offering. The following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors giving effect to the Pending Offering
and this offering:

Public offering price per fixed combination of securities (consisting of one share and a warrant to purchase up to 0.75 of
a share) $ 1.05
Net tangible book value per share as of October 1, 2011 $ 0.38
Increase per share attributable to the Pending Offering and this offering $ 0.09
Adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the Pending Offering and this offering $ 0.47
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 0.58

Dilution giving effect to this offering only

After giving effect to the issuance and sale of all 2,365,000 of the offered shares of our common stock and the warrants to purchase up to an
additional 1,773,750 shares of common stock at the public offering price per fixed combination of $1.05 in this offering, and after deducting the
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us in connection with this offering, but excluding any effects of the exercises of the
warrants issued in this offering (and excluding any effects of the sale and issuance of shares of common stock and warrants under

S-11

Edgar Filing: SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

the Pending Offering), our tangible net book value as of October 1, 2011 would have been approximately $14.8 million, or $0.41 per share of
our common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.03 per share to investors in this offering. The
following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors giving effect to the this offering only:

Public offering price per fixed combination of securities (consisting of one share and a

warrant to purchase up to 0.75 of a share) $ 1.05
Net tangible book value per share as of October 1, 2011 $ 0.38
Increase per share attributable to this offering $ 0.03
Adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 0.41
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 0.64

The information above excludes the following shares, as of October 1, 2011:

� 1,608,265 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options under our stock plans at a weighted average exercise price
of $4.59 per share;

� 757,996 shares of our common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2003 Equity Incentive Plan; and

� 3,259,664 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants to be issued to the purchasers in this offering, at an exercise
price of $1.35 per share.

To the extent that options outstanding as of October 1, 2011 have been or may be exercised or other shares are issued, there may be a further